# 506576800 03/26/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6623581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Zhongjiang Jia	11/09/2020	
Pingli Liu	11/04/2020	
David J. Meloni	11/04/2020	
Yongchun Pan	11/04/2020	
Yongzhong Wu	11/04/2020	
Jiacheng Zhou	11/04/2020	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INCYTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1801 AUGUSTINE CUT-OFF
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16987557

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1 (212) 641-2265

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG D. BOYLE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20443-0609001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

PATENT 506576800 REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0139

# Total Attachments: 8 source=incyteAssignment#page1.tif source=incyteAssignment#page2.tif source=incyteAssignment#page3.tif source=incyteAssignment#page4.tif source=incyteAssignment#page5.tif source=incyteAssignment#page6.tif source=incyteAssignment#page7.tif source=incyteAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0140

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we,

Zhongjiang Jia of Wilmington, DE, Pingli Liu of Wilmington, DE, David J. Meloni of Wilmington, DE, Yongchun Pan of Wilmington, DE, Yongzhong Wu of Wilmington, DE, and Jiacheng Zhou of Wilmington, DE,

each individually assign to <u>INCYTE CORPORATION</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>1801 Augustine Cut-Off. Wilmington, DE 19803</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as co-inventors, together with <u>Qun Li</u>, entitled "<u>SALTS OF A PD-1/PD-L1 INHIBITOR</u>", and was filed as applications (the "Application").

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
United States	16/987,557	August 7, 2020
PCT	PCT/US2020/045311	August 7, 2020
Argentina	20200102263	August 7, 2020
Taiwan	109126861	August 7, 2020

This Assignment assigns, and confirms any prior assignment of, (a) the Applications and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 8

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned, or confirmed assigned, by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

32	Date: 11/9 (2020
Zhongjiang Jia	
State of Delaware	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on <u>November 9, 2020</u>
by Zhongjiang Ira	Phyllin L Reid
<del>(</del> 3)	Signature of Notarial Officer)
PHYLLIS L. REID Notary Public State of Celaware My Commission Expires On December 11, 2022	1040 Ab/C  Fitle and Rank)
	My commission expires: $\frac{12/11}{2022}$
Assignme	ent Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0142

May C. C.	Date: クチンクン ユーショ
Pingli Liu	
State of <u>Selaware</u>	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	November 4, 2020
	hellis L. Reid
(Signatu	re of Notarial Officer)
	Jotan Public
(Title an	d Rank) /
(My con	nmission expires:
Statement of the statem	PHYLLIS L. REID Notary Public State of Delaware My Commission Expires On December 11, 2022

David J. Meloni	Date: 11.4,20
Payid J. Meloni	
State of Delawace	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	November 4, 2020
ny David I Meleni	:: :
J.	Millin & Raid
(Signature	of Notarial Officer)
	Defany Robbe
(Title and	Rank) /
(My comi	mission expires: $\frac{12}{11}$
Sharite	of treatment
	PHYLLIS L. REID Notary Public State of Delaware
www.	My Commission Expires On December 11, 2022

Andrew Prince	Date: 14 / 4 / 202
Yongchun Pan	
State of DANGE	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before m by <u>ソルスのんひれ ヤネハ</u>	ne on <u>November 4, 2020</u>
	Allis LReid
	(Signature of Notarial Officer)
	(Title and Rank)
	(My commission expires: 12/11/2022)
	PHYLLIS L. REID  Notary Public  State of Delaware  My Commission Expires On  December 11, 2022

Yongzhong Wu		Date:	Noa. 4, 2	020
State of <u>Selaware</u>	·			
County of New CasHe				
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on	Novem	ber 4,.	<u> 2020</u>
	Signature of	46 X Notarial Offi	Red cer)	
		iri Al		
`		• •	12/11/2	<i>[22</i> )
	My C	PHYLLIS L. F Notary Pub State of Dela- commission E: December 11,	lic ware koures On	

Jiacheng Zhou	Date: //c/roro
State of <u>Delaware</u>	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me by <u>Trachena Zhou</u>	on November 4, 2020
	Signature of Notarial Officer)
	(Title and Rank)
	(My commission expires: <u>/2///20</u> 32_)
	PHYLLIS L. REID Notary Public State of Delaware My Commission Expires On December 11, 2022

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

**RECORDED: 03/26/2021** 

Assignee: INCYTE CORPORATION	
Signature: 2 E/2	Date: <u>11/11/2020</u>
Name: Maria E. Pasquale	
Title:Executive Vice President & General Cour	nsel
State of Delawace	
State of <u>Pelawace</u> County of New CasHe	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	November 11,2020
	Rylas L Reid
(Signature	e of Notarial Officer)
	otary Pale
(Title and	Rank)
(My com	mission expires: 19 (1(2022)
24063420.doc	
White the same of	PHYLLIS L. REID Notary Public State of Delaware Ay Commission Expires On Decamber 11, 2022
Assignment Page	8 of 8

REEL: 055727 FRAME: 0148